

Amendment No. 5—In lines 2, 3 and 4 of Section 166G on page 2 of the third reading file bill, strike out beginning with the word “Anne” in line 2 down to and including the word “ward” in line 4 and insert in lieu thereof the following: “Charles, Prince George’s and St. Mary’s.”

Which amendment was read and not concurred in.

Amendment No. 6—In line 3 of Section 166H on page 2 of the third reading file bill after the word “Garrett” add the word “, Howard” and in the same line and in line 4 strike out beginning with the word “; and” in line 3 down to and including the numeral “8” in line 4.

Which amendment was read and not concurred in.

Amendment No. 7—In lines 3, 4, and 5 of Section 166-I on page 2 of the third reading file bill, strike out beginning with the numeral “4” in line 3 down to and including the numerals “28” in line 5 and insert in lieu thereof the following: “13, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, and precincts 1 through 11, inclusive, of ward 25 and precincts 82 through 105, inclusive, of ward 27 and of ward 28.”

Which amendment was read and not concurred in.

MESSAGE TO THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES

Annapolis, Maryland, April 4, 1966.

By Senator H. R. Hughes:

Ladies and Gentlemen of the House of Delegates:

The Senate refuses to concur in House amendments to Senate Bill No. 3, introduced by Senator Malkus and requests the House to recede from its position.

Said bill is returned herewith.

By order,

J. WATERS PARRISH

Secretary.

Read and adopted by yeas and nays as follows:

Affirmative

Senators—

Mr. President, Clark, Curran, Derr, Graham, Gude, Hall, Hepbron, Hughes (G.), Hughes (H.), Mach, Malkus, Nock, North, Parran, Phoebus, Pine, Raley, Roney, Snyder, Steffey, Welcome, Wineland.

Total—23

Negative—None

RECESS

At 8:30 o'clock P.M. on motion of Mr. Hughes, the Senate took a recess until 9:00 o'clock P.M.